505275434 01/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5322206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE INFORMATION TO REFLECT HERMETIC SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC AS THE SOLE ASSIGNEE AND REMOVE PA&E previously recorded on Reel 047209 Frame 566. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PACIFIC AEROSPACE & ELECTRONICS, INC.	10/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERMETIC SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	434 OLD STATION ROAD
City:	WENATCHEE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15478293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68262-30020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DUSAN CLARK

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=3203_001.pdf#page3.tif source=3203_001.pdf#page4.tif

PATENT 505275434 REEL: 048066 FRAME: 0301

505147248 10/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5194014

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT											
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT											
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA													
		Name	Execution Date											
PACIFIC AEROSPA	ACE & ELECTR	RONICS, INC.	10/16/2018											
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA ///	6. 1/10/19												
Name:		IERMETIC SOLUTIONS GROUP,	LLC											
Street Address:	434 OLC	S STATION ROAD												
City:	WENAT	CHEE												
State/Country:	WASHIN	IGTON												
Postal Code:	98801													
Property 1 Application Numb		15478293												
Munnaster 3	Cura	Number	··············											
														
Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence	ier: 1 ICE DATA will be sent to er, if provided ame: 1		e sent via US Mall.											
Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence using a fax numb Phone: Email: Correspondent No	er: 1 ICE DATA will be sent to er, if provided ame:	the e-mall address first; if that if ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ro48029023 achbc@gmail.com BRAD FACH s800 RIESMAN LANE	e sent via US Mall.											
Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence using a fax numb Phone: Email: Correspondent Naddress Line 1: Address Line 4:	er: 1 ICE DATA will be sent to er, if provided ame: 1	the e-mall address first; if that if ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ro48029023 achbc@gmail.com BRAD FACH B800 RIESMAN LANE CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA	e sent via US Mall.											
Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence using a fax numb Phone: Email: Correspondent Naddress Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	er: 1 ICE DATA will be sent to er, if provided ame: 1	the e-mall address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b ro48029023 achbc@gmail.com BRAD FACH s800 RIESMAN LANE CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA	e sent via US Mall.											

PATENT REEL: 047209 FRAME: 0566

PATENT REEL: 048066 FRAME: 0302

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pacific Agrospace & Electronics, Inc., having an address of 434 Olds Station Roud Wenatchee, WA 98801 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") by way of an assignment agreement from the inventors is the current owner of an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING THE IMPACT OF MOISTURE ON DIFLECTRIC SEALING MATERIAL OF DOWNHOLE ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH PACKAGES

for which an application for a United States patent was submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2017 and assigned application serial no. 15/478,293; and

MM 1/10/19 Hermetic'Solutions Group, LLC having an address of 434 Olds Station Road Wenatchee, WA 98801 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, transfer and assign to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and improvements invented and originated by ASSIGNOR in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers. instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries

which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

																												ed	

ì

below:

Name: Wan(abr

Tille: Presiden Company: Pacific Aerospace & Electronics, Inc. (ASSIGNOR)

REEL: 047209 FRAME: 0567

PATENT

Date: 10/16/18

REEL: 048066 FRAME: 0303

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/18/2018

RECORDED: 01/11/2019